Notice of Change/Withdrawal

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
Mental Health Program
RULE NOS.:
RULE TITLES:
65E-14.001
Applicability
65E-14.002
Retention and Access Requirements for Records
65E-14.003
Audits of Contractors Participating in the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Programs
65E-14.004
Program Income
65E-14.005
Matching
65E-14.006
Valuation of Donated and Volunteer Services
65E-14.007
 Appraisal of Real Property
65E-14.010
Property
65E-14.014
Contractor's Financial Management Responsibilities
65E-14.016
Transactions Resulting in Additional Cost to the Program
65E-14.017
Cost Principles
65E-14.018
Sliding Fee Scale
65E-14.019
Methods of Paying for Services
65E-14.020
Cost Reimbursement Method of Payment
65E-14.021
Unit Cost Method of Payment
65E-14.022
Data Requirements

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

Notice is hereby given that the following correction has been made to the proposed rule published in Vol. 39, No. 170, August 30, 2013 issue of the Florida Administrative Register. 
A HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE DATE, TIME AND PLACE SHOWN BELOW: 

DATE AND TIME: October 4, 2013 September 20, 2013, 9:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m., Eastern

PLACE: This public hearing will be conducted via video-teleconference link to several Department of Children and Families regional locations. Individuals wishing to participate must attend one of the following locations. 

1) Headquarters: 

Department of Children and Families, 1317 Winewood Boulevard, Building 1, Room 132, Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Contact: Jimmers Micallef, jimmers_micallef@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)717-4294

2) Department of Children and Families, Chappie James Building, 160 Governmental Center, Conference Room 501 C-D, Pensacola, Florida 32502

Contact: Susan Sweeney, susan_sweeney@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)595-8369

(Note: The Pensacola location is scheduled for 8:30 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. CENTRAL time)

3) Department of Children and Families, Circuit 14 Service Center, 2505 West 15th Street, Conference Room #23, Panama City, Florida 32401

Contact: Michael Van Bebber, Michael_VanBebber@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)691-0581

(Note: The Panama City location is scheduled for 8:30 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. CENTRAL time)

4) Department of Children and Families, Roberts Building, VTC Room 279, 5920 Arlington Expressway, Jacksonville, FL 32211

Contact: Herbert Helsel, herbert_helsel@dcf.state.fl.us, (904)485-9533

5) Department of Children and Families, 210 N. Palmetto Ave., Room 148, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Contact: Herbert Helsel, herbert_helsel@dcf.state.fl.us, (904)485-9533

6) Department of Children and Families, 201 West Broward Blvd., Suite 201, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Contact: Pat Kramer, pat_kramer@dcf.state.fl.us, (954)453-3426

7) Department of Children and Families, 401 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Room N-1007, Miami, FL 33128

Contact: Lourice Khoury, Lourice_khoury@dcf.state.fl.us, (786)257-5180

8) Department of Children and Families, 9393 North Florida Avenue, Tampa, FL 33612

Contact: April Teamer, april_teamer@dcf.state.fl.us, (813)337-5755

9) Department of Children and Families, 400 W. Robinson St., Room 1112, Orlando, FL 32801

Contact: Carolann Duncan, carolann_duncan@dcf.state.fl.us, (407)317-7010, ext. 7001

